
2020 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 13-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (188), Opp (174)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Clanton (1), Daniel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Payton (5), Johnson (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-65), Johnson (13-19),
Payton (11-13), Rothwell (9-10), Jones (8-13), Morio (5-8), Westbrook (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Payton, Stacy .400 27-27 90 19 36 13 1 8 35 75 .833 10 7 14 0 .495 0 0 2-3 126 20 3 .980
6 Daniel, Amaia .371 23-23 70 23 26 8 0 1 12 37 .529 19 2 6 0 .505 2 0 3-4 33 46 5 .940
15 Wynn, Haley .352 22-21 54 10 19 3 2 0 4 26 .481 3 0 6 0 .373 2 0 2-2 30 24 9 .857
24 Dominique, Haley .309 26-25 81 21 25 5 0 1 16 33 .407 12 1 9 1 .404 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
14 Johnson, Delanie .298 22-20 47 8 14 7 0 1 8 24 .511 6 8 8 0 .444 2 1 0-0 100 17 5 .959
7 Wynn, Kennedy .297 24-23 64 12 19 1 0 4 12 32 .500 7 0 13 1 .366 0 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958
4 Magnifico, Gabby .289 25-23 76 15 22 6 0 3 15 37 .487 8 0 15 1 .357 0 1 1-2 30 14 3 .936
12 Hogg, Janae .286 27-27 77 14 22 4 0 7 17 47 .610 15 2 12 1 .406 2 0 0-0 78 6 2 .977
19 Fields, Kendall .261 25-23 69 12 18 2 1 4 18 34 .493 4 5 13 1 .342 1 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
11 Janiga, Katie .500 18-1 8 8 4 0 0 0 2 4 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-3 1 0 0 1.000
23 Hensley, Faith .455 8-2 11 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .545 2 1 4 0 .571 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Westbrook, Shelby .222 15-1 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 2-3 3 5 0 1.000
17 Eckerty, Trinity .200 18-6 25 4 5 3 0 0 5 8 .320 5 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
13 McCarty, Mackenzie .158 14-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 4 3 7 0 .385 0 0 0-0 28 1 1 .967
10 Armendariz, Jazmyne .125 12-8 24 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .125 6 2 4 0 .344 0 0 0-0 7 13 1 .952
9 Demnianiuk, Hailey .125 12-8 16 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 1 0 4 0 .176 0 1 1-1 10 14 2 .923
16 Clanton, Becca .000 12-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.304 27-27 741 167 225 53 4 29 154 373 .503
10
2 31 122 5 .405 9 3 13-20 520 207 38 .950

Opponents
.243 27-27 647 96 157 25 3 6 78 206 .318

11
5 9 149 5 .362 5 21 24-33 522 161 38 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Jones, Deborah 1.63 7-2 14 11 4 2-1 0 68.2 55 23 16 27 55 6 1 3 .221 8 2 0 3 7
3 Rothwell, Alyssa 1.79 7-5 14 12 5 1-0 0 58.2 46 26 15 40 68 6 2 3 .218 5 2 0 2 7
0 Morio, Tieghan 3.39 4-2 14 4 0 0-1 0 41.1 44 31 20 43 25 10 0 0 .278 8 5 0 0 6
1 Westbrook, Shelby 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 12 16 4 5 1 3 0 0 .414 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.22 18-9 46 27 9 4 1 173.1 157 96 55 115 149 25 3 6 .243 24 9 0 5 21
Opponents 5.19 9-18 57 27 9 2 2 174.0 225 167 129 102 122 53 4 29 .304 21 31 0 9 3



2020 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Dominique, Haley 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Deborah 22 2 20 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
1 Westbrook, Shelby 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Janiga, Katie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Payton, Stacy 149 126 20 3 .980 2 11 2 .846 5 0
12 Hogg, Janae 86 78 6 2 .977 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 McCarty, Mackenzie 30 28 1 1 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Delanie 122 100 17 5 .959 2 13 6 .684 1 1
7 Wynn, Kennedy 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Armendariz, Jazmyne 21 7 13 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daniel, Amaia 84 33 46 5 .940 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Magnifico, Gabby 47 30 14 3 .936 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Demnianiuk, Hailey 26 10 14 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fields, Kendall 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Eckerty, Trinity 10 8 1 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Morio, Tieghan 16 2 12 2 .875 0 5 3 .625 0 0
3 Rothwell, Alyssa 15 0 13 2 .867 0 9 1 .900 0 0
15 Wynn, Haley 63 30 24 9 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Clanton, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hensley, Faith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 765 520 207 38 .950 30 24 8 .738 6 1
Opponents 721 522 161 38 .947 20 13 6 .667 9 0


